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coOM ET

One team. One direction.

P.E. SHIRTS can be purchased in the Main Office for $5.

STUDENTS
Monday, February 3 6:45-7:25

7:00

All Day
10:24-12:26
2:45-3:45
2:45-3:45
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
4:30-6:30
6:00-8:00
TBD

6:45-7:25
7:00

7:00
Beginning of Each Hour
All Day
10:24-11:12
10:24-11:12
10:30-12:30
11:16-12:04
11:16-12:56
12:08-12:56
2:45-4:00
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
5:00

Tuesday, February 4

6:45-7:25
7:00

All Day
7:30-9:28
11:16-12:04
2:45-3:45
2:45-4:15
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30

Wednesday, February 5

Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
8 Jazz Band (502)

MAP Make-Up Testing

A. Bolt’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
Yearbook (416)

Comet Choir (232)

Comet Connections

Chess Club (215)

Yoga/Dance Club (Annex)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)

7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
7 Boys’ Basketball Sectionals

Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
7 Jazz Band (502)

“Fretless” Orchestra (Stage)

MAP Incentive Drawing

A. Bolt’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

6 YMI (Library)

6 Working Lunch Group (224)
HOPS Group (Library)

7 Working Lunch Group (224)

K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)

8 Working Lunch Group (224)
Science Club (413)

Comet Connections

YWI (Library)

Cooking Club (114)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)

8 Boys’ Basketball Regionals (Upper Gym)

Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
8 Jazz Band (502)

A. Bolt’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)

7 YMI (Library)

Young Life/Wyldlife (Annex)
Drop-In Homework Help (Library)
Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)



Wed., Feb 5 — cont.

Thursday, February 6

Friday, February 7

Saturday, February 8

Mark your calendar:
Wednesday, February 12
Friday, February 14

Monday, February 17
Wednesday, February 26

3:30-5:00
5:30

6:45-7:25
7:00

7:00

All Day
9:32-11:12
10:24-11:12
10:24-11:12

Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)

8 Boys’ Basketball Regionals (Upper Gym)

Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
7 Jazz Band (502)

“Fretless” Orchestra (Stage)

A. Bolt’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

K. Bricker, JWCC AST (Library)

6 STUCCO (340)

6 Working Lunch Group (224)

10:30-12:30— HOPS Group-{Library) CANCELLED

11:16-12:04
12:08-12:56
12:08-12:56
1:00-2:41
2:45-4:00
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:00-4:00
3:00-5:00
5:00

5:30

All Day
10:24-11:12
11:16-12:04
12:08-12:56

3:00-5:30
4:30-6:30
6:00-8:00

AM

9:00
9:00-11:00
10:00
10:30-12:30
TBD

Noon
Noon-3:00

9:32
6:00 p.m.

7 Working Lunch Group (224)

8 Working Lunch Group (224)

8 YMI (Library)

C. Hayhurst’s Classes (303)
Science Club (413)

Comet Connections

Art Guild (404)

Sports & Rec Club (Fitness Room, 107)
Craft Club (160)

Scholastic Bowl (342)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Wrestling @ Jacksonville
Volleyball @ Mendon

A. Bolt’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

6 Working Lunch Group (224)

7 Working Lunch Group (224)

8 Working Lunch Group (224)
Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)

7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)

Pre-Contest All Varsity and Concert Instrumental Students (Baldwin)

Wrestling @ Jacksonville

7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
Worestling @ Morton

8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
7 Boys’ Basketball State

PTO Meeting (340/Zoom)

% Day School. Students dismissed at 11:00
Parent/Teacher Conferences

NO SCHOOL — President’s Day

Tornado Drill

Board of Education Meeting (BOE)



VALENTINE’S DAY GIFT DELIVERIES: Please be aware that Quincy Junior High School will not be accepting any
flowers, balloons, or gift deliveries for students for Valentine’s Day. Unfortunately, these deliveries can be
overwhelming for our office staff, with nearly 1400 students potentially receiving gifts. Deliveries, although fun to
get, can be disruptive to the school by tying up staff time and distracting students from their lessons. Also, balloon
bouquets are not allowed onto buses because they obstruct the driver’s vision. We apologize if this disrupts your
plans, but please help us preserve an environment that will be conducive to all students learning. Thank you!

COMET CHOIR will meet on Mondays when school is in session from 2:45-3:45 p.m. in room 232. Please have your
ride pick you up promptly at 3:45 p.m. in the Morrison Theatre Parking Lot.

SCHOLASTIC BOWL will be held on Thursdays from 3:00 — 4:00 p.m. in room 342.

LIBRARY: The library is open daily for students to work on homework and use the library computers and other
resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then
again after school until 3:30 p.m.

LOST AND FOUND: If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after
school. Lost articles, not claimed by the end of the month, will be donated, or discarded. Also, please check with
your P.E. teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the
cafeteria.

LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS: Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office
and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school
day.

RESTROOMS: Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff
use only.

STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL: Students who live north of Broadway
do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14" & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After
school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on Jersey Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and
Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in
this safety program.

ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS: Student-athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day, will
take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14" street.

STUDENT MENU — WEEK OF February 3

Breakfast

Monday — Cereal or Chocolate Bread
Tuesday — Cereal or Sausage & Cheese Slider
Wednesday — Cereal or Eggs, Bacon, & Toast
Thursday —Cereal or Mini Pancakes

Friday — Cereal or Donut

Lunch

Monday — Pony Shoe or Chicken Patty on Bun, Fries, Baby Carrots

Tuesday — Breakfast Mini Flapsticks or Chicken Patty on Bun, Potato Triangle, Mango Splash
Wednesday — Chicken Fingers or Chicken Patty on Bun, Green Beans, Salad/Marinara Sauce
Thursday — Chili Mac/Dinner Roll or Chicken Patty on Bun, Corn, Baby Tomatoes

Friday — Sausage Pizza or Chicken Patty on Bun, or Baked Beans, Baby Carrots



