# Quincy Junior High School Bulletin for the Week of February 3, 2025 Volume 124 #23



One team. One direction.

**P.E. SHIRTS** can be purchased in the Main Office for \$5.

STUDENT	•

STUDENTS		- 1 - 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1
Monday, February 3	6:45-7:25	Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
	7:00	8 Jazz Band (502)
		MAP Make-Up Testing
All Day		A. Bolt's Classes (Casino Lanes)
	10:24-12:26	K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
	2:45-3:45	Yearbook (416)
	2:45-3:45	Comet Choir (232)
	2:45-4:15	Comet Connections
	2:45-4:15	Chess Club (215)
	2:45-4:15	Yoga/Dance Club (Annex)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	4:30-6:30	7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	6:00-8:00	8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	TBD	7 Boys' Basketball Sectionals
Tuesday, February 4	6:45-7:25	Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
	7:00	7 Jazz Band (502)
	7:00	"Fretless" Orchestra (Stage)
Beginning	g of Each Hour	MAP Incentive Drawing
	All Day	A. Bolt's Classes (Casino Lanes)
	10:24-11:12	6 YMI (Library)
	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (224)
	10:30-12:30	HOPS Group (Library)
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (224)
	11:16-12:56	K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch Group (224)
	2:45-4:00	Science Club (413)
2:45-4:15 2:45-4:15 2:45-4:15 3:00-5:00 3:00-5:30		Comet Connections
		YWI (Library)
		Cooking Club (114)
		Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
		Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	5:00	8 Boys' Basketball Regionals (Upper Gym)
Wednesday, February 5	6:45-7:25	Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
	7:00	8 Jazz Band (502)
	All Day	A. Bolt's Classes (Casino Lanes)
	7:30-9:28	K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
	11:16-12:04	7 YMI (Library)
	2:45-3:45	Young Life/Wyldlife (Annex)
	2:45-4:15	Drop-In Homework Help (Library)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)

Wed., Feb 5 – cont.	3:30-5:00	Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	5:30	8 Boys' Basketball Regionals (Upper Gym)
Thursday, February 6	6:45-7:25	Early Bird Homework Help (Library)
mursuay, rebruary o	7:00	7 Jazz Band (502)
	7:00	"Fretless" Orchestra (Stage)
	All Day	A. Bolt's Classes (Casino Lanes)
	9:32-11:12	K. Bricker, JWCC AST (Library)
	10:24-11:12	6 STUCCO (340)
	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (224)
	10:30-12:30	HOPS Group (Library) CANCELLED
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (224)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch Group (224)
	12:08-12:56	8 YMI (Library)
	1:00-2:41	C. Hayhurst's Classes (303)
	2:45-4:00	Science Club (413)
	2:45-4:15	Comet Connections
	2:45-4:15	Art Guild (404)
	2:45-4:15	Sports & Rec Club (Fitness Room, 107)
	2:45-4:15	Craft Club (160)
	3:00-4:00	Scholastic Bowl (342)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	5:00	Wrestling @ Jacksonville
	5:30	Volleyball @ Mendon
Friday, February 7	All Day	A. Bolt's Classes (Casino Lanes)
,,	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (224)
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (224)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch Group (224)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	4:30-6:30	7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	6:00-8:00	8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
Saturday, February 8	AM	Pre-Contest All Varsity and Concert Instrumental Students (Baldwin)
,,	9:00	Wrestling @ Jacksonville
	9:00-11:00	7 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	10:00	Wrestling @ Morton
	10:30-12:30	8 Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
	TBD	7 Boys' Basketball State

# Mark your calendar:

,		
Wednesday, February 12	Noon	PTO Meeting (340/Zoom)
Friday, February 14		½ Day School. Students dismissed at 11:00
	Noon-3:00	Parent/Teacher Conferences
Monday, February 17		NO SCHOOL – President's Day
Wednesday, February 26	9:32	Tornado Drill
	6:00 p.m.	Board of Education Meeting (BOE)

- 1. **VALENTINE'S DAY GIFT DELIVERIES:** Please be aware that Quincy Junior High School will not be accepting any flowers, balloons, or gift deliveries for students for Valentine's Day. Unfortunately, these deliveries can be overwhelming for our office staff, with nearly 1400 students potentially receiving gifts. Deliveries, although fun to get, can be disruptive to the school by tying up staff time and distracting students from their lessons. Also, balloon bouquets are not allowed onto buses because they obstruct the driver's vision. We apologize if this disrupts your plans, but please help us preserve an environment that will be conducive to all students learning. Thank you!
- 2. **COMET CHOIR** will meet on Mondays when school is in session from 2:45-3:45 p.m. in room 232. Please have your ride pick you up promptly at 3:45 p.m. in the Morrison Theatre Parking Lot.
- 3. **SCHOLASTIC BOWL** will be held on Thursdays from 3:00 4:00 p.m. in room 342.
- 4. **LIBRARY:** The library is open daily for students to work on homework and use the library computers and other resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then again after school until 3:30 p.m.
- 5. **LOST AND FOUND:** If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after school. Lost articles, not claimed by the end of the month, will be donated, or discarded. Also, please check with your P.E. teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the cafeteria.
- 6. **LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS**: Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school day.
- 7. **RESTROOMS**: Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff use only.
- 8. **STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL:** Students who live north of Broadway do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14<sup>th</sup> & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on Jersey Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in this safety program.
- 9. **ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS:** Student-athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day, will take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14<sup>th</sup> street.

# **STUDENT MENU – WEEK OF February 3**

## **Breakfast**

Monday – Cereal or Chocolate Bread Tuesday – Cereal or Sausage & Cheese Slider Wednesday – Cereal or Eggs, Bacon, & Toast Thursday – Cereal or Mini Pancakes Friday – Cereal or Donut



## Lunch

Monday – Pony Shoe or Chicken Patty on Bun, Fries, Baby Carrots
Tuesday – Breakfast Mini Flapsticks or Chicken Patty on Bun, Potato Triangle, Mango Splash
Wednesday – Chicken Fingers or Chicken Patty on Bun, Green Beans, Salad/Marinara Sauce
Thursday – Chili Mac/Dinner Roll or Chicken Patty on Bun, Corn, Baby Tomatoes
Friday – Sausage Pizza or Chicken Patty on Bun, or Baked Beans, Baby Carrots